REC Form PTO-1594 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102429427 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PSS World Medical, Inc. Physician Sales & Service, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4345 Southpoint Boulevard Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip: 32216 Corporation-State Florida Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 04/16/2003 Execution Date:____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/239.698 A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Michael K. Cantwell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Willkie Farr & Gallagher Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account PRLIC REGORDS 8. Deposit account number: 787 Seventh Avenue Street Address:_ 23-2405 New York State: NY Zip: 10019 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Michael K. Cantwell April 21, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000003 232405 /24/2:XX TDIAZ1

76239698

40.00 CH FC:8521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between Physician Sales & Service, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 4345 Southpoint Blvd., Jacksonville, FL 32216 (the "Assignor"), and PSS World Medical, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 4345 Southpoint Blvd., Jacksonville, FL 32216 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark and service mark application identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and Assignor is desirous of selling the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, in the United States and all appropriate jurisdictions, if any, outside the United States, including without limitation the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew any trademark registration which shall issue from the application included in the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past or future infringement of said Trademark with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer the application and any registration that may issue from the application included in the Trademark to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Trademark Assignment.

-- signature page follows --

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of April 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

PHYSICIANASALES & SERVICE, INC.

By: David D. Klarner

Name: David D. Klarn Title: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

} SS

COUNTY OF DWAL

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of Florida, personally appeared David D. Klarner, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the Vice President of Physician Sales & Service, Inc. (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ______ day of April, 2003.

ASSIGNEE:

PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC.

By: David D. Klarner

Title: Vice President

the Culbreath

Dottin Culbreath

MY COMMISSION & COSSEC SEXPIRES

November 3, 2003

BOSTOT THRU THOMPSION HOLD THE

Schedule A

Service Mark and Application Therefor

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
SRX	76/239,698	April 12, 2001

1195765.1

RECORDED: 04/21/2003